

PS&E JOB NO : 15A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008767 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4544
 HWY : SR 542,547
 TITLE : SR 542 / SR 547
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 15A006
 PROJECT : WA DOT 542(1)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3287 "H" STREET RD 131 EAST GROVER ST
 EVERETT WA 982011927 BLAINE WA 982309206 LYNDEN WA 982641511
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			43.33 %			69.13 %			-1.93 %		
			69,770.00	100,000.00	30,230.00	118,000.00	48,230.00	68,423.17	-1,346.83				
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING												
	0.5000	ACRE	14,270.0000	30,000.0000	110.23 %	40,000.0000	180.31 %	23,224.0400	62.75 %				
			7,135.00	15,000.00	7,865.00	20,000.00	12,865.00	11,612.02	4,477.02				
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT												
	1428.0000	S.Y.	13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %	17.2500	32.69 %	12.6000	-3.08 %				
			18,564.00	21,420.00	2,856.00	24,633.00	6,069.00	17,992.80	-571.20				
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST												
	17.0000	EACH	12.0000	55.0000	358.33 %	115.0000	858.33 %	82.6000	588.33 %				
			204.00	935.00	731.00	1,955.00	1,751.00	1,404.20	1,200.20				
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE												
	470.0000	L.F.	0.7000	5.0000	614.29 %	6.3000	800.00 %	8.9300	1,175.71 %				
			329.00	2,350.00	2,021.00	2,961.00	2,632.00	4,197.10	3,868.10				
GRADING													
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL												
	1220.0000	C.Y.	23.0000	40.0000	73.91 %	20.0000	-13.04 %	21.3900	-7.00 %				
			28,060.00	48,800.00	20,740.00	24,400.00	-3,660.00	26,095.80	-1,964.20				
7	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL												
	730.0000	TON	19.0000	9.0000	-52.63 %	17.0000	-10.53 %	16.4900	-13.21 %				
			13,870.00	6,570.00	-7,300.00	12,410.00	-1,460.00	12,037.70	-1,832.30				
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION												
	400.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	15.0000	200.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %	19.4900	289.80 %				
			2,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	3,600.00	1,600.00	7,796.00	5,796.00				
DRAINAGE													
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 2												
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,200.0000	10.00 %	8,000.0000	300.00 %	2,963.2400	48.16 %				
			2,000.00	2,200.00	200.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	2,963.24	963.24				

PS&E JOB NO : 15A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008767 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4544
 HWY : SR 542,547
 TITLE : SR 542 / SR 547
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 15A006
 PROJECT : WA DOT 542(1)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3287 "H" STREET RD 131 EAST GROVER ST
 EVERETT WA 982011927 BLAINE WA 982309206 LYNDEN WA 982641511
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.									
	39.0000	TON	25.0000	120.00 %	55.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %	50.8000	103.20 %
			975.00	1,170.00	2,145.00	1,950.00	975.00	1,981.20	1,006.20	
11	STREAMBED BOULDER TWO MAN									
	11.0000	EACH	47.0000	282.98 %	180.0000	293.62 %	185.0000	293.62 %	259.7300	452.62 %
			517.00	1,463.00	1,980.00	2,035.00	1,518.00	2,857.03	2,340.03	
12	QUARRY SPALLS									
	5.0000	TON	25.0000	700.00 %	200.0000	500.00 %	150.0000	500.00 %	99.9700	299.88 %
			125.00	875.00	1,000.00	750.00	625.00	499.85	374.85	
13	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	95.0000	L.F.	38.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	78.95 %	68.0000	78.95 %	45.8700	20.71 %
			3,610.00	0.00	3,610.00	2,850.00	6,460.00	4,357.65	747.65	
14	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	96.0000	L.F.	45.0000	53.33 %	69.0000	144.44 %	110.0000	144.44 %	61.7800	37.29 %
			4,320.00	2,304.00	6,624.00	10,560.00	6,240.00	5,930.88	1,610.88	
15	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN									
	571.0000	L.F.	12.0000	650.00 %	90.0000	816.67 %	110.0000	816.67 %	71.1000	492.50 %
			6,852.00	44,538.00	51,390.00	62,810.00	55,958.00	40,598.10	33,746.10	
STORM SEWER										
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,180.0000	69.49 %	2,000.0000	154.24 %	3,000.0000	154.24 %	1,758.6200	49.04 %
			2,360.00	1,640.00	4,000.00	3,640.00	6,000.00	3,517.24	1,157.24	
17	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	100.0000	L.F.	3.0000	133.33 %	7.0000	500.00 %	18.0000	500.00 %	12.3500	311.67 %
			300.00	400.00	700.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,235.00	935.00	
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	2130.0000	TON	26.0000	15.38 %	30.0000	18.46 %	30.8000	18.46 %	21.5800	-17.00 %
			55,380.00	8,520.00	63,900.00	10,224.00	65,604.00	45,965.40	-9,414.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008767 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4544
 HWY : SR 542,547
 TITLE : SR 542 / SR 547
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 15A006
 PROJECT : WA DOT 542(1)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 131 EAST GROVER ST LYNDEN WA 982641511 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
19	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 120.0000	TON	35.0000 4,200.00	114.29 % 4,800.00	75.0000 9,000.00	52.0000 6,240.00	48.57 % 2,040.00	36.5300 4,383.60	4.37 % 183.60	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 498.0000	S.Y.	93.0000 46,314.00	29.03 % 13,446.00	120.0000 59,760.00	135.0000 67,230.00	45.16 % 20,916.00	102.3700 50,980.26	10.08 % 4,666.26	
21	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR 210.0000	EACH	17.0000 3,570.00	17.65 % 630.00	20.0000 4,200.00	57.0000 11,970.00	235.29 % 8,400.00	19.9700 4,193.70	17.47 % 623.70	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 200.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 4,000.00	75.00 % 3,000.00	35.0000 7,000.00	30.0000 6,000.00	50.00 % 2,000.00	25.2700 5,054.00	26.35 % 1,054.00	
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 2465.0000	TON	82.0000 202,130.00	1.22 % 2,465.00	83.0000 204,595.00	95.0000 234,175.00	15.85 % 32,045.00	88.3100 217,684.15	7.70 % 15,554.15	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,070.00	0.00 %	6,070.00	6,070.00	0.00 %	6,070.00	0.00 %	
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,340.00	0.00 %	3,340.00	3,340.00	0.00 %	3,340.00	0.00 %	
26	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		205.00	0.00 %	205.00	205.00	0.00 %	205.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008767 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4544
 HWY : SR 542,547
 TITLE : SR 542 / SR 547
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 15A006
 PROJECT : WA DOT 542(1)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3287 "H" STREET RD 131 EAST GROVER ST
 EVERETT WA 982011927 BLAINE WA 982309206 LYNDEN WA 982641511
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
27	COMMERCIAL HMA												
	105.1000	TON	110.0000	175.0000	59.09 %	130.0000	18.18 %	121.3200	10.29 %				
			11,561.00	18,392.50	6,831.50	13,663.00	2,102.00	12,750.73	1,189.73				
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
28	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION												
	L.S.				196.47 %		20.19 %		35.36 %				
			12,480.00	37,000.00	24,520.00	15,000.00	2,520.00	16,892.50	4,412.50				
29	TOPSOIL TYPE A												
	189.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	58.0000	45.00 %	63.0000	57.50 %	44.8000	12.00 %				
			7,560.00	10,962.00	3,402.00	11,907.00	4,347.00	8,467.20	907.20				
30	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, NO. 2 CONT., 15 IN. HT.												
	36.0000	EACH	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67 %	15.0000	0.00 %	17.9200	19.47 %				
			540.00	504.00	-36.00	540.00	0.00	645.12	105.12				
31	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR 'EXCELSA', NO. 5 CONT., 36 IN. HT												
	4.0000	EACH	65.0000	75.0000	15.38 %	83.0000	27.69 %	33.6000	-48.31 %				
			260.00	300.00	40.00	332.00	72.00	134.40	-125.60				
32	PSIPE RED FLOWERING CURRANT, NO. 1 CONT., 12 IN. HT.												
	10.0000	EACH	8.0000	12.0000	50.00 %	12.0000	50.00 %	8.9600	12.00 %				
			80.00	120.00	40.00	120.00	40.00	89.60	9.60				
33	PSIPE DEER FERN, NO. 1 CONT., 6 IN. HT.												
	6.0000	EACH	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	0.00 %	11.2000	-6.67 %				
			72.00	72.00	0.00	72.00	0.00	67.20	-4.80				
34	PSIPE CREEPING OREGON GRAPE, NO. 1 CONT., 6 IN. HT.												
	14.0000	EACH	21.5000	12.0000	-44.19 %	12.0000	-44.19 %	8.9600	-58.33 %				
			301.00	168.00	-133.00	168.00	-133.00	125.44	-175.56				
35	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, NO. 1 CONT., 6 IN. HT.												
	9.0000	EACH	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	0.00 %	8.9600	-25.33 %				
			108.00	108.00	0.00	108.00	0.00	80.64	-27.36				
36	TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			3,120.00	3,120.00		3,120.00		3,120.00					

PS&E JOB NO : 15A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008767 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4544
 HWY : SR 542,547
 TITLE : SR 542 / SR 547
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 15A006
 PROJECT : WA DOT 542(1)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3287 "H" STREET RD 131 EAST GROVER ST
 EVERETT WA 982011927 BLAINE WA 982309206 LYNDEN WA 982641511
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
37	FINE COMPOST												
	1320.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	3.0000	-14.29 %	3.2000	-8.57 %	6.3300	80.86 %				
			4,620.00	3,960.00	-660.00	4,224.00	-396.00	8,355.60	3,735.60				
38	SOIL AMENDMENT												
	1749.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %	4.8000	37.14 %	7.5600	116.00 %				
			6,121.50	8,745.00	2,623.50	8,395.20	2,273.70	13,222.44	7,100.94				
39	SOIL LOOSENING												
	1869.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	2.7200	36.00 %				
			3,738.00	1,869.00	-1,869.00	3,738.00	0.00	5,083.68	1,345.68				
40	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH												
	94.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	18.0000	414.29 %	19.0000	442.86 %	8.6800	148.00 %				
			329.00	1,692.00	1,363.00	1,786.00	1,457.00	815.92	486.92				
TRAFFIC													
41	CEMENT CONC. ROUNDABOUT CURB AND GUTTER 2 IN.												
	226.0000	L.F.	23.0000	28.0000	21.74 %	58.0000	152.17 %	28.8600	25.48 %				
			5,198.00	6,328.00	1,130.00	13,108.00	7,910.00	6,522.36	1,324.36				
42	CEMENT CONC. ROUNDABOUT CURB AND GUTTER 4 IN.												
	1037.0000	L.F.	21.0000	28.0000	33.33 %	35.0000	66.67 %	28.3700	35.10 %				
			21,777.00	29,036.00	7,259.00	36,295.00	14,518.00	29,419.69	7,642.69				
43	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB												
	18.0000	L.F.	26.0000	120.0000	361.54 %	150.0000	476.92 %	33.6000	29.23 %				
			468.00	2,160.00	1,692.00	2,700.00	2,232.00	604.80	136.80				
44	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST												
	61.0000	EACH	44.0000	40.0000	-9.09 %	75.0000	70.45 %	68.8500	56.48 %				
			2,684.00	2,440.00	-244.00	4,575.00	1,891.00	4,199.85	1,515.85				
45	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE												
	3230.0000	L.F.	2.5000	8.5000	240.00 %	6.0000	140.00 %	5.6000	124.00 %				
			8,075.00	27,455.00	19,380.00	19,380.00	11,305.00	18,088.00	10,013.00				
46	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE												
	210.0000	L.F.	2.8000	17.0000	507.14 %	10.0000	257.14 %	8.9600	220.00 %				
			588.00	3,570.00	2,982.00	2,100.00	1,512.00	1,881.60	1,293.60				

PS&E JOB NO : 15A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008767 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4544
 HWY : SR 542,547
 TITLE : SR 542 / SR 547
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 15A006
 PROJECT : WA DOT 542(1)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 3287 "H" STREET RD 131 EAST GROVER ST
 EVERETT WA 982011927 BLAINE WA 982309206 LYNDEN WA 982641511
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
47	PLASTIC YIELD LINE	L.F.	7.1000	26.0000	266.20 %	12.0000	69.01 %	11.2000	57.75 %				
	120.0000		852.00	3,120.00	2,268.00	1,440.00	588.00	1,344.00	492.00				
48	GROOVE FOR PLASTIC MARKING	S.F.	3.0000	19.0000	533.33 %	38.0000	1,166.67 %	33.6000	1,020.00 %				
	440.0000		1,320.00	8,360.00	7,040.00	16,720.00	15,400.00	14,784.00	13,464.00				
49	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	5.1000	30.0000	488.24 %	22.0000	331.37 %	20.1600	295.29 %				
	100.0000		510.00	3,000.00	2,490.00	2,200.00	1,690.00	2,016.00	1,506.00				
50	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	159.0000	1,800.0000	1,032.08 %	280.0000	76.10 %	252.0000	58.49 %				
	4.0000		636.00	7,200.00	6,564.00	1,120.00	484.00	1,008.00	372.00				
51	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER	EACH	29.0000	41.0000	41.38 %	280.0000	865.52 %	50.4000	73.79 %				
	15.0000		435.00	615.00	180.00	4,200.00	3,765.00	756.00	321.00				
52	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING	EACH	45.0000	415.0000	822.22 %	130.0000	188.89 %	112.0000	148.89 %				
	3.0000		135.00	1,245.00	1,110.00	390.00	255.00	336.00	201.00				
53	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL	EACH	52.0000	22.0000	-57.69 %	130.0000	150.00 %	112.0000	115.38 %				
	18.0000		936.00	396.00	-540.00	2,340.00	1,404.00	2,016.00	1,080.00				
54	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-20.00 %		8.00 %		-47.32 %				
			25,000.00	20,000.00	-5,000.00	27,000.00	2,000.00	13,171.20	-11,828.80				
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	1.2000	2.0000	66.67 %	2.6500	120.83 %	1.1400	-5.00 %				
	4420.0000		5,304.00	8,840.00	3,536.00	11,713.00	6,409.00	5,038.80	-265.20				
56	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAA# 4588	L.S.			-12.84 %		9.35 %		8.36 %				
			63,100.00	55,000.00	-8,100.00	69,000.00	5,900.00	68,376.00	5,276.00				
57	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-35.03 %		-6.65 %		-50.87 %				
			133,900.00	87,000.00	-46,900.00	125,000.00	-8,900.00	65,791.35	-68,108.65				

PS&E JOB NO : 15A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008767 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4544
 HWY : SR 542,547
 TITLE : SR 542 / SR 547
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 15A006
 PROJECT : WA DOT 542(1)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 131 EAST GROVER ST LYNDEN WA 982641511 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 264.0000	S.F.	18.0000 4,752.00	27.78 % 1,320.00	23.0000 6,072.00	27.78 % 1,320.00	32.0000 8,448.00	77.78 % 3,696.00	32.0700 8,466.48	78.17 % 3,714.48
OTHER ITEMS										
59	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	20.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 54.0000	C.Y.	37.0000 1,998.00	-18.92 % -378.00	30.0000 1,620.00	-18.92 % -378.00	25.0000 1,350.00	-32.43 % -648.00	32.2000 1,738.80	-12.97 % -259.20
61	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 60.0000	S.F.	0.8000 48.00	525.00 % 252.00	5.0000 300.00	525.00 % 252.00	5.0000 300.00	525.00 % 252.00	102.6600 6,159.60	12,732.50 % 6,111.60
62	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		10,000.00	150.00 %	25,000.00	150.00 %	15,000.00	50.00 %	11,984.00	19.84 %
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 275.0000	S.Y.	43.0000 11,825.00	27.91 % 3,300.00	55.0000 15,125.00	27.91 % 3,300.00	52.0000 14,300.00	20.93 % 2,475.00	58.8500 16,183.75	36.86 % 4,358.75
64	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 3 66.0000	S.Y.	36.0000 2,376.00	100.00 % 2,376.00	72.0000 4,752.00	100.00 % 2,376.00	115.0000 7,590.00	219.44 % 5,214.00	96.5500 6,372.30	168.19 % 3,996.30
65	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE P 2.0000	EACH	850.0000 1,700.00	88.24 % 1,500.00	1,600.0000 3,200.00	88.24 % 1,500.00	2,400.0000 4,800.00	182.35 % 3,100.00	1,876.0000 3,752.00	120.71 % 2,052.00
66	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE S 1.0000	EACH	950.0000 950.00	163.16 % 1,550.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	163.16 % 1,550.00	2,400.0000 2,400.00	152.63 % 1,450.00	2,968.0000 2,968.00	212.42 % 2,018.00
67	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 15A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008767 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4544
 HWY : SR 542,547
 TITLE : SR 542 / SR 547
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT
 15A006
 PROJECT : WA DOT 542(1)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2015
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404	FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 131 EAST GROVER ST LYNDEN WA 982641511 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100763

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
69	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
70	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00
71	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.			-66.67 %		66.67 %		-47.73 %		-47.73 %
			1,500.00	500.00	-1,000.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	784.00	-716.00	-716.00
72	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	11.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	110.0000	1,000.00 %	61.8500	518.50 %	518.50 %
			110.00	55.00	-55.00	1,210.00	1,100.00	680.35	570.35	570.35
73	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	505.0000	600.0000	18.81 %	700.0000	38.61 %	420.0000	-16.83 %	-16.83 %
			505.00	600.00	95.00	700.00	195.00	420.00	-85.00	-85.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$853,773.50	\$1,055,296.50	23.60 %	\$1,181,211.20	38.35 %	\$926,089.49	8.47 %	8.47 %
										LOW BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			\$853,773.50	\$1,055,296.50	23.60 %	\$1,181,211.20	38.35 %	\$926,089.49	8.47 %	8.47 %
										LOW BIDDER REJECTED